PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Royal Concrete Products, Inc.	11/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Concrete Pipe, Inc.
Street Address:	30630 Forest Boulevard
Internal Address:	PO Box 430
City:	Stacy
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5322386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)432-3780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-432-3136

Email: huuskog@seversonsheldon.com

Correspondent Name: Gary L. Huusko

Address Line 1: 7300 West 147th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Apple Valley, MINNESOTA 55124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3542-29544

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary L. Huusko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of 5322386#page1.tif

OP \$40,00 5

PATENT REEL: 023471 FRAME: 0959

Patent Assignment

This Patent Assignment is entered into on the Lorday of Montes, 2009 between Royal Concrete Products, Inc., of 30630 Forest Boulevard, P.O. Box 430, Stacy, Minnesota 55079, referred to as ASSIGNOR, and Royal Concrete Pipe, Inc., of 30630 Forest Boulevard, P.O. Box 430, Stacy, Minnesota 55079, a Minnesota corporation, referred to as ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,322,386 by way of assignment recorded October 12, 1993 at the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at reel and frame 006734/0299, and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor all rights, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Number 5,322,386.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good, valuable, and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, and its heirs and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,322,386, issued on June 21, 1994 and titled "Ground Anchor Device".

Assignor warrants that the title to the patent is free and clear and that Assignor is not aware of any adverse claims thereto and shall defend the patent at its expense.

Executed this Linday of Wrember 2009 at 7300 West 147th Street, Apple Valley, Minnesota 55124.

Signature

By: Steven Bahe

its: Chief Operating Officer
Printed Title

Printed Title
of Reyal Concrete Products

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

) SS.

COUNTY OF DAKOTA)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of November. 2009.

Seal

DEMARUS M. SCHMID
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

RECORDED: 11/06/2009

Wernarus M. Schmid Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 023471 FRAME: 0960